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Sbri Dinesh ~  There may be ~ "'" ~ ~ : ~. ~ .. ~

some difficulties in a country when it is in the process of transformation ;ft;w ~ ~ 'l'J'CI'i ~ ~ ~ t from one stagb to another. But ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ .m: if m
] do not think there arE' any mis- ~ ~ ~ if rn l!>'T ~
givings as such. Citizenship has been ~ •
offered under the laws to people of >fr ~ 7 lndlCtn origin in the East African countries. and those of them who take out the citizenship, we feel, would be given equality with other citizens. In fact. ~ statements have been made by the leaders in those countries that all citizens would be given equality in treatment.

Chinese Troops Along Indian Borders

+ r Shrl Yashpal Singh:
Shri P. C. Borooah:

-259. J Shri Dhaon:
1 8hri Bishanchander Seth: l 8hri B. P. Yadava:

Shrimati Savitri Nigam:

Will the Minister of Defence be plea..ed to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that concentration of Chinese military troops continues along Sino-Indian Borders;
and

(b) if so, to what extent in each sector?

The Deputy MinIster In the Min-Istry ot Defence (Shri D. R. Chavan):
(a) YE'S, Sir.

(b) It 'will not be in the public interest to disclose the sector-wise position.

~~~ ~ 1~
~ tm Cf<fi ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
wn: ~  crt 'fi<I' Cf<fi 'll1l' ~ ~ ?

The MInister of Defence (Shri Y. B.
Chavan): We just cannot ~
what we are going to do about it.
Certainly we are taking steps, whatever we think feasible and necessary.

Shri Y. B. Chavan: We have not brought this thing to the notice of the Colombo Powers.

Shrj Hem Barua: It may not be in the public interest for the Government to disclose these things, I.'ut may I know whether Government have any clear picture of the Chinese military build up including air fields in the Chinese occupied Ladakh area as also in the other areas of Kashmir handed over to China by Pakistan?

Shri Y. B. Chavan: I think our Government has certainly a very accurate assessment of the threat that they pose. We think we have got an

~ assessment.

Shri Hem Barua: About these areels?

Shri Y. B. Chavan: Yes, about these areas.

Shri Tridib Kumar Chaudhuri:
Apart from the troop concentration along the northern borders, has there been any instance of Chinese troops sallying forth from the so-called cease-fire lines which were established after the cease-fire was declared by them unilaterally?

Shri Y. B. Chavan: They have established some posts in the so-called demilitarised zone. Besides that, there are no other instances.

Shri Barish Chandra Mathur: May know if the Chinese activities in respect of the concentration of troops and otherwise are not in clear violation of the spirit of the Colombo Plans, and whether they have. n:>t killed the Colombo Plan from t'l.eir side?
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811ri Y. B. Chavan:

have. The hon. Member's tion seelDS to be right.

think they SIJri Swell: In view ot the Cbinese interprcta- endorsement of the Pakistsni line on the Kashmir question, have ~
ment reasons to belicv.J that this

..n ~~ mre: ~ W'ft
~  it ~ ~ if <r<1'm ~ til; ~

~~~ ~ ~~1
IRl' ~ W'ft ~ lIfT ,,'IT ro

~  9tq ~~~
~  vIT, ~ 'filf ~ 'filf ~ ~
~ ~~~~

'l' ~  ~  ~  : if.t ~
.~~~ ~ ~

~ . ~ ~ 1 ~~ I

Sbri Tyagl: Has the C'JQvernment, in the meantime, been able to set up some civil defence organisation on the border of our side?

Shri Y. B. Chavan: It depends upon what we cal! civil defence, but certainly we are trying to raise certain scouts etc., from the tribals on the borders.

Shri Hari Vishnu lUmath: Has
~ received reports that Pakistani troops are being trained and equipped by the Chinese on the border?

Shri Y. B. Chavan: Vie get such information, but I do not think they are confirmed.

Shri Han Vishnu Kamath: We could not hear the answer.

Shri Y. B. Chavan: I said we have got such information, Lut I cannot say they are confirmed i..nformation.

Dr. M. S. Aney: May I ask whether the ~ of India thinks itself sufficiently strong to retaliate in case the Chinese make an immediate move?

Shri Y. B. Chava .. : I think, yes,
Sir.

concentration of Chincse 1 rOUp" U. thc border may break out into aaother wave of aggression against Iudia.

8hri Y. B. Chavan: Well, WI! concede it is quite a ponibility.

S)ui Heda: May I knflw whethel'
Govemment have noted t"e various new, ilems that appcal".Jd in tile Indian press regarding the weakening of our stand: if that i:npl'essiolL is not correct, what step" ~ Government taking to clear ~ picture to the Indian people?

Shr! Y. B. Chavan: Will he p,l>8Se repeat his question?

Shri Heda. The various news items lhal appear in the Indian newspapers from time to lime give an impression that our position on th(' border in reference to th" Chinese i, weak. If this impression is not ('Ol"rr,( t. what steps are ~ la:<:ing to clear this impression?

Shri Y. B. Chavan. I rlo not think have seen any news itE'ms that our position is weak. I can ".lY that Ollr position is not weak.

-Dr. L. M. Slnghvl: In view of the statement of the Defence Miri.;tH to the effect that the ~ ha\'e already violated and killed the Colombo proposals, docs ~

consider it appropriate, in view of the build up the Chinese on our northern borders, to revoke our offer in respect of thE' C 11ombo proposals?

Shri Y. B. Chavan: I never said they have killed the proposals, Certainly they have violated the Colombo proposals.

Shrl Ranp: Can the hon. Minister add a little more to the assurance that he has given to Dr. Aney, that he thinks that We are strong enough to face IIny eventuliJity. In case tile Chinese take it into thpir neads to make further incursions, can we have the assurance that in all respects, in regard to the varioWi type. ~ detence that have to be offered, we are today strong enough to withstand attack, or would we need some more time?

,SIpi Y. B. Chavan: Certainly, more time is always welcome and necessary, but I can say that we are certainly strong enough.

1 ~ ~~ ~
'1 t n it ~ ~ q'T 'IiR f;r;r m-
~ q'T ~ 'fi'nr) ~ T ~ 'IT iflrr

~~ 1 ~~ ~
~~ ~

Shri Y. B. Chavan:
followed the question.

~ not

Shrl Ran,a: We are not able to follow his answer.
thing wrong with
hi.!; voice.

There is some-
the acoustic3, or

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: There is too much of murmuring in the House.

Shri Rallga: No. not that. I would Iik" him to raise his voice.

Shri Tyagi: I am unhappy that nothing substantial has be'><1 done on the border. I know what is happening. ~ enough has been done.

''IT ~  ~ fqritft : ~
~.  it ~ ~ ~ ~

'1': ;fRT 'liM 'fiT ~ 'IT W 'IiI ~
~ ~~~~~~

~ ?
Shri Y. B. Cbavan: They are taking their positions where they were whcn the cease-fire took place. I think they are consolidating their pOBition there,

Sbri 1'111,1: I IIl1l afraid nothing substantial has been done. The v'llla-
&Cers have no! been organised to de-

fenJ. It is a fact. Let nol the nation he deceived.

Gratuity to Shop Employees In Delhi

+
{ Shrl Yashpal Singh:

"'Z60. Shrt D. C. Sharma:

WiU the Minister of Labour and Empln:vment be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to amend the Delhi Shops and Establishments Act, 1954 for providing the payment of gratuity to shop employees;

(b) whether any representation has been received by them against this;
And

(e) if so, when a final decision will be taken in the matter?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Labour and Employment
(Shri R. K. Malaviya): (a) and (c).
A representation from some Employees' Unions received by the Delhi Administration is being considered by the Labour Advisory Board of the Delhi Administration who have appointed a sub-eomrnittee for the purpose, A final decision in the ~

ter is likely to take some time,

(b) Yes.

'1fT ~~ 'f1IT m:'fiTT
;rm; <rfcrn ~ iif'l'R if; ~ on:
<Tn: 'P: -qfr ~ 7

-it ,"0 fil;o ~ : ~ ~
~ ~ ~~ ~

~ ~ ~
~~~ ~ I

IIl11 ~  ~ : iflrr m:'f>n' 'RlT

~ ~ ~ ~  ~ 'liT ~ ~
~ ~~ ~ ~  ~.
'lmr amf ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ;;ftrff <f.-
~

